

CITY OF WOOSTER  
 SUNESET LANE RECONSTRUCTION  
 BID TABULATIONS  
 BID DATE: APRIL 16, 2020

Math error

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating		Stout Excavating, Inc.		Liberta Construction		Rising Son Co., Inc.		Palmer & Son Exc., Ltd.		Nieman Excavating Co., LLC		Fechko Excavating, LLC	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY																					
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
2A	202	PIPE REMOVED	2,328	FT	\$9.00	\$20,952.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,296.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 14.09	\$ 32,801.52	\$ 8.22	\$ 19,136.16	
2B	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	466	SY	\$8.00	\$3,728.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,796.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 19.66	\$ 9,161.56	\$ 9.80	\$ 4,566.80	
2C	202	WALK REMOVED	1,369	SF	\$1.00	\$1,369.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 342.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,053.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,535.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 1,588.04	
2D	202	CURB REMOVED	138	FT	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 17.68	\$ 2,439.84	\$ 5.16	\$ 712.08	
2E	202	CURB REMOVED FOR REUSE	80	FT	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 230.40	\$ 11.69	\$ 935.20	
2F	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	20	FT	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17.68	\$ 353.60	\$ 9.36	\$ 187.20	
2G	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 21.70	\$ 407.88	\$ 815.76	
2H	202	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	10	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 305.91	\$ 3,059.10	
2I	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 305.93	\$ 305.93	
3A	203	EXCAVATION	3,361	CY	\$15.00	\$50,415.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,249.00	\$ 14.28	\$ 47,995.08	\$ 13.00	\$ 43,693.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 47,054.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 55,456.50	\$ 10.39	\$ 34,920.79	\$ 17.84	\$ 59,960.24	
3B	203	EMBANKMENT	391	CY	\$10.00	\$3,910.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 6,451.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 2,216.97	
4A	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4,525	SY	\$2.00	\$9,050.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,262.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,787.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,262.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,393.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 3,031.75	\$ 1.45	\$ 6,561.25	
4B	204	PROOF ROLLING	2	HOUR	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 199.58	\$ 399.16	
4C	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	250	CY	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.33	\$ 2,082.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 3,407.50	
4D	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL TYPE B (LIMESTONE)	125	CY	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 6,687.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 6,662.50	
4E	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL (ODOT #1 AND #2 LIMESTONE)	125	CY	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 33.38	\$ 4,172.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 42.77	\$ 5,346.25	
4F	204	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 875.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 660.00	
4G	204	GEOGRID (ODOT #1 AND #2 AGGREGATE SIZE)	500	SY	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 2,425.00	
4H	204	GEOGRID (ODOT ITEM 304 AGGREGATE SIZE)	500	SY	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 1,195.00	
5	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	147	SF	\$5.00	\$735.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 859.95	\$ 4.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 9.09	\$ 1,336.23	
EROSION CONTROL																					
6A	659	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2	EACH	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 157.70	\$ 315.40	
6B	659	TOPSOIL	511	CY	\$25.00	\$12,775.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,286.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,484.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 23,889.25	\$ 46.74	\$ 23,884.14	
6C	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.64	TON	\$720.00	\$460.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 274.56	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 991.88	\$ 634.80	\$ 1,051.31	\$ 672.84	
6D	659	LIME	0.95	ACRES	\$200.00	\$190.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 332.50	\$ 103.40	\$ 98.23	\$ 100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 94.26	\$ 89.55	\$ 788.49	\$ 749.07	
6E	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	4,602	SY	\$1.00	\$4,602.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,806.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 6,074.64	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,053.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,903.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 7,455.24	\$ 1.73	\$ 7,961.46	
6F	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	230	SY	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 303.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 299.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 397.90	
6G	659	WATER	25	M GAL	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42.05	\$ 1,051.25	
6H	659	INTER-SEEDING	230	SY	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 303.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 299.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 397.90	
7A	832	SWPPP	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,829.00	\$ 4,829.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,656.25	\$ 3,656.25	
7B	832	EROSION CONTROL	10,000	EACH	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating		Stout Excavating, Inc.		Liberta Construction		Rising Son Co., Inc.		Palmer & Son Exc., Ltd.		Nieman Excavating Co., LLC		Fechko Excavating, LLC	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>DRAINAGE</b>																					
8	605	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	2,256	FT	\$10.00	\$22,560.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 19,852.80	\$ 7.10	\$ 16,017.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,664.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,536.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,536.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 14,325.60	\$ 8.56	\$ 19,311.36	
9A	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.32	100	FT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.36	\$ 636.00	\$ 29.07	\$ 2,907.00	
9B	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	100	FT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.02	\$ 702.00	\$ 29.07	\$ 2,907.00	
9C	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.32	100	FT	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 240.30	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 24.58	\$ 2,458.00	
9D	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	100	FT	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.02	\$ 702.00	\$ 24.58	\$ 2,458.00	
9E	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	423	FT	\$25.00	\$10,575.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,074.00	\$ 32.35	\$ 13,684.05	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,959.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 18,823.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 23.19	\$ 9,809.37	\$ 36.91	\$ 15,612.93	
9F	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	100	FT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39.94	\$ 3,994.00	\$ 25.76	\$ 2,576.00	
9G	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	93	FT	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 43.88	\$ 4,080.84	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 34.67	\$ 3,224.31	\$ 28.69	\$ 2,668.17	
9H	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	141	FT	\$65.00	\$9,165.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,319.00	\$ 53.74	\$ 7,577.34	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 9,270.75	\$ 45.01	\$ 6,346.41	
9I	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	43	FT	\$60.00	\$2,580.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,107.00	\$ 39.51	\$ 1,698.93	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,569.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 54.73	\$ 2,353.39	\$ 52.81	\$ 2,270.83	
9J	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	147	FT	\$75.00	\$11,025.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,791.00	\$ 52.24	\$ 7,679.28	\$ 53.50	\$ 7,864.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 49.58	\$ 7,288.26	\$ 43.88	\$ 6,450.36	
9K	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	244	FT	\$85.00	\$20,740.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 16,104.00	\$ 65.08	\$ 15,879.52	\$ 64.50	\$ 15,738.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 21,472.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 13,664.00	\$ 64.12	\$ 15,645.28	\$ 58.29	\$ 14,222.76	
9L	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	307	FT	\$90.00	\$27,630.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,490.00	\$ 80.57	\$ 24,734.99	\$ 70.50	\$ 21,643.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,165.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,718.00	\$ 70.55	\$ 21,658.85	\$ 77.50	\$ 23,792.50	
9M	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	295	FT	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,190.00	\$ 84.23	\$ 24,847.85	\$ 86.50	\$ 25,517.50	\$ 101.00	\$ 29,795.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 22,420.00	\$ 79.09	\$ 23,331.55	\$ 79.37	\$ 23,414.15	
9N	611	27" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	5	FT	\$110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 187.24	\$ 936.20	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 235.63	\$ 1,178.15	\$ 322.00	\$ 1,610.00	
9O	611	CATCH BASIN, 2-2B	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,823.23	\$ 1,823.23	\$ 1,049.03	\$ 1,049.03	
9P	611	INLET, SINGLE CURB	10	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,083.00	\$ 30,830.00	\$ 1,561.50	\$ 15,615.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,605.68	\$ 26,056.80	\$ 1,982.77	\$ 19,827.70	
9Q	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 5,404.00	\$ 2,146.25	\$ 4,292.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,434.96	\$ 6,869.92	\$ 2,681.85	\$ 5,363.70	
9R	611	MANHOLE, 60" ID	4	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,727.00	\$ 14,908.00	\$ 4,718.00	\$ 18,872.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,937.00	\$ 19,748.00	\$ 3,884.98	\$ 15,539.92	
9S	611	MANHOLE, 96" ID W/ 8" DIVERSION WEIR	1	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,782.96	\$ 7,782.96	\$ 8,845.69	\$ 8,845.69	
9S	611	CLEANOUT (STORM)	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 752.82	\$ 752.82	\$ 284.32	\$ 284.32	
10	895	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,338.64	\$ 19,338.64	\$ 20,809.60	\$ 20,809.60	
<b>PAVEMENT</b>																					
11	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	26	SY	\$5.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 1,201.20	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 44.16	\$ 1,148.16	
12	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	594	CY	\$125.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 78,408.00	\$ 123.20	\$ 73,180.80	\$ 117.50	\$ 69,795.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 80,190.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 68,904.00	\$ 117.75	\$ 69,943.50	
13	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	297	CY	\$50.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 13,959.00	\$ 58.68	\$ 17,427.96	\$ 53.50	\$ 15,889.50	\$ 74.00	\$ 21,978.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 53.72	\$ 15,954.84	
14	407	TACK COAT	373	GALLON	\$2.50	\$ 932.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 820.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,305.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 932.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 783.30	
15	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	160	CY	\$60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 38.81	\$ 6,209.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 82.97	\$ 13,275.20	
16A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	124	CY	\$180.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 189.20	\$ 23,460.80	\$ 180.50	\$ 22,382.00	\$ 173.60	\$ 21,526.40	\$ 190.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 24,552.00	\$ 180.83	\$ 22,422.92	
16B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2	135	CY	\$170.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 156.20	\$ 21,087.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 20,115.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 22,545.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 19,710.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 149.29	\$ 20,154.15	
17A	452	6" NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVE	474	SY	\$55.00	\$ 26,070.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 44.88	\$ 21,273.12	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 20,382.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 20,382.00	\$ 61.63	\$ 29,212.62	
17B	452	8" NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVE	56	SY	\$60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 55.88	\$ 3,129.28	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 101.95	\$ 5,709.20	
18A	609	CURB, TYPE 2A	42	FT	\$8.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 369.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 22.55	\$ 947.10	
18B	609	CURB, TYPE 6	210	FT	\$20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 19.36	\$ 4,065.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 33.31	\$ 6,995.10	
18C	609	CURB (REUSED)	72	FT	\$5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 676.80	
18D	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)	2,276	FT	\$20.00	\$ 45,520.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 36,416.00	\$ 17.34	\$ 39,465.84	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,864.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,968.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45,520.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 35,391.80	\$ 22.73	\$ 51,733.48	
19	SPECIAL	ODOT #1 AND #2 AGGREGATE (LIMESTONE)	390	CY	\$55.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 41.71	\$ 16,266.90	\$ 43.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 51.20	\$ 19,968.00	\$ 43.23	\$ 16,859.70	
<b>WATER WORK</b>																					
20A	638	3" WATERLINE RELOCATION	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,043.06	\$ 3,043.06	\$ 3,909.90	\$ 3,909.90	
20B	638	6" WATERLINE RELOCATION	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,043.06	\$ 3,043.06	\$ 3,783.15	\$ 3,783.15	
20C	638	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,076.02	\$ 2,152.04	
20D	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EACH	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 226.12	\$ 904.48	
20E	638	CURB BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	10	EACH	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.71	\$ 1,257.10	

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating		Stout Excavating, Inc.		Liberta Construction		Rising Son Co., Inc.		Palmer & Son Exc., Ltd.		Nieman Excavating Co., LLC		Fechko Excavating, LLC		
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>																						
21A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	310	FT	\$80.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 77.84	\$ 24,130.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 77.97	\$ 24,170.70	\$ 100.27	\$ 31,083.70		
21B	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	1,006	FT	\$90.00	\$ 90,540.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 73,438.00	\$ 62.09	\$ 62,462.54	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 88,528.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120,720.00	\$ 69.19	\$ 69,605.14	\$ 87.37	\$ 87,894.22		
21C	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID (SANITARY)	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 2,722.00	\$ 5,444.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,716.61	\$ 9,433.22	\$ 2,900.15	\$ 5,800.30		
21D	611	DROP MANHOLE, 48" ID (SANITARY)	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 4,701.00	\$ 4,701.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,867.81	\$ 6,867.81	\$ 4,895.79	\$ 4,895.79		
21E	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY)	3	EACH	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 583.75	\$ 1,751.25		
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>																						
22A	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	13.50	FT	\$9.00	\$ 121.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 10.18	\$ 137.43	\$ 14.50	\$ 195.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 16.82	\$ 227.07		
22B	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	21.50	FT	\$11.00	\$ 236.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 338.63	\$ 15.00	\$ 322.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 16.82	\$ 361.63		
22C	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST (ANCHOR)	14	FT	\$14.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 16.82	\$ 235.48		
22D	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST AND ANCHOR (T	13.50	FT	\$14.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 256.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 16.82	\$ 227.07		
22E	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	1	EACH	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.28	\$ 26.28		
22F	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	27.60	SF	\$20.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 524.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 724.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 462.30	\$ 17.61	\$ 486.04		
22G	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	7	EACH	\$20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21.03	\$ 147.21		
22H	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	1	EACH	\$75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 78.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.28	\$ 26.28		
22I	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISF	5	EACH	\$25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 26.28	\$ 131.40		
23A	644	STOP LINE	11	FT	\$5.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 21.03	\$ 231.33		
23B	644	CROSSWALK LINE	78	FT	\$3.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 507.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.51	\$ 819.78		
23C	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72 INCH	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 367.96	\$ 367.96		
23D	644	LANE ARROW, 36 INCH	4	EACH	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 131.42	\$ 525.68		
<b>LANDSCAPING</b>																						
24A	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2", (WHITE FRINGETREE)	8	EACH	\$450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 570.86	\$ 4,566.88		
24B	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2", (KOUSA DOGWOOD 'SNOW TOWE	6	EACH	\$450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 447.50	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 504.63	\$ 3,027.78		
24C	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2", (RASPBERRY SPEAR CRABAPPLE)	7	EACH	\$450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 3,871.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 2,443.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 542.50	\$ 3,797.50	\$ 554.04	\$ 3,878.28		
24D	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2", (EASTERN HOPHORNBEAM)	5	EACH	\$450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 611.25	\$ 3,056.25	\$ 619.22	\$ 3,096.10		
<b>INCIDENTALS</b>																						
25	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$17,445.70	\$ 17,445.70	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,016.18	\$ 5,016.18		
26	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 25,351.29	\$ 25,351.29		
						<b>\$790,000.00</b>																
CONTINGENCIES 10%						<b>\$ 79,000.00</b>																
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 869,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 678,230.15</b>		<b>\$ 698,526.98</b>		<b>\$ 704,513.38</b>		<b>\$ 729,550.65</b>		<b>\$ 786,177.50</b>		<b>\$ 803,781.72</b>		<b>\$ 819,485.72</b>		

Bond Subs List	Granite Rd., Inc.	Bond Subs List	Western Surety	Bond Subs List	Merchants	Bond Subs List	Cincinnati Ins.	Bond Subs List	Employers Mutual	Bond Subs List	Hudson Ins. Company	Bond Subs List	Ohio Farmers Ins.
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	No	ORC 3517.13	Yes

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
SUNSET LANE RECONSTRUCTION  
BID TABULATIONS  
BID DATE: APRIL 16, 2020**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME:	DiGioia-Suburban Exc., LLC		Tucson, Inc.		Tri Mor Corp.		Elite Excavating		Wenger Excavating, Inc.		Lockhart Concrete Co.		S.E.T., Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY</b>																					
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,550.12	\$ 5,550.12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	
2A	202	PIPE REMOVED	2,328	FT	\$9.00	\$ 20,952.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 6,844.32	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,608.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 14,200.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,920.00	
2B	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	466	SY	\$8.00	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 9.83	\$ 4,580.78	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,728.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 4,543.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,592.00	
2C	202	WALK REMOVED	1,369	SF	\$1.00	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 794.02	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,053.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,053.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,190.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 136.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,053.50	
2D	202	CURB REMOVED	138	FT	\$5.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 306.36	\$ 4.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 883.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 690.00	
2E	202	CURB REMOVED FOR REUSE	80	FT	\$7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 4.01	\$ 320.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 512.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	
2F	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	20	FT	\$7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 39.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	
2G	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.42	\$ 80.84	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 1,172.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	
2H	202	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	10	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.43	\$ 404.30	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
2I	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.23	\$ 20.23	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
3A	203	EXCAVATION	3,361	CY	\$15.00	\$ 50,415.00	\$ 18.38	\$ 61,775.18	\$ 18.00	\$ 60,498.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 53,776.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 40,332.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 62,178.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,610.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 84,025.00	
3B	203	EMBANKMENT	391	CY	\$10.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 6.89	\$ 2,693.99	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 6,451.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,910.00	
4A	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4,525	SY	\$2.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 5,249.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 15,385.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,787.50	
4B	204	PROOF ROLLING	2	HOUR	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 146.65	\$ 293.30	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	
4C	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	250	CY	\$10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.07	\$ 4,267.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 4,562.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	
4D	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL TYPE B (LIMESTONE)	125	CY	\$45.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 44.47	\$ 5,558.75	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 62.80	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,500.00	
4E	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL (ODOT #1 AND #2 LIMESTONE)	125	CY	\$55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 44.47	\$ 5,558.75	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 69.80	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00	
4F	204	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	500	SY	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	
4G	204	GEOGRID (ODOT #1 AND #2 AGGREGATE SIZE)	500	SY	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.79	\$ 9,895.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	
4H	204	GEOGRID (ODOT ITEM 304 AGGREGATE SIZE)	500	SY	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14.28	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 875.00	
5	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	147	SF	\$5.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 5.01	\$ 736.47	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,065.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 911.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,102.50	
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>																					
6A	659	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2	EACH	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	
6B	659	TOPSOIL	511	CY	\$25.00	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 50.92	\$ 26,020.12	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,885.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,105.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,431.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 28,616.00	
6C	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.64	TON	\$720.00	\$ 460.80	\$ 992.00	\$ 634.88	\$ 650.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 427.52	\$ 600.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 704.00	
6D	659	LIME	0.95	ACRES	\$200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 90.25	\$ 115.00	\$ 109.25	\$ 830.00	\$ 788.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 484.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 427.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 760.00	
6E	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	4,602	SY	\$1.00	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,903.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,408.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,823.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,053.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,283.60	
6F	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	230	SY	\$1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 23.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 138.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 391.00	
6G	659	WATER	25	M GAL	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 107.68	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	
6H	659	INTER-SEEDING	230	SY	\$1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 23.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 11.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 138.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 46.00	
7A	832	SWPPP	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
7B	832	EROSION CONTROL	10,000	EACH	\$1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME:	DiGioia-Suburban Exc., LLC		Tucson, Inc.		Tri Mor Corp.		Elite Excavating		Wenger Excavating, Inc.		Lockhart Concrete Co.		S.E.T., Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<b>DRAINAGE</b>																			
8	605	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	2,256	FT	\$10.00	\$ 22,560.00		\$ 10.93	\$ 24,658.08	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,048.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,816.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 18,499.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,584.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,072.00
9A	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.32	100	FT	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 33.11	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
9B	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	100	FT	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 30.82	\$ 3,082.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00
9C	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.32	100	FT	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 24.70	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
9D	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	100	FT	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 24.70	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
9E	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	423	FT	\$25.00	\$ 10,575.00		\$ 49.76	\$ 21,048.48	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,306.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 9,517.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,035.00
9F	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	100	FT	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 39.22	\$ 3,922.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
9G	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	93	FT	\$50.00	\$ 4,650.00		\$ 32.92	\$ 3,061.56	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 2,706.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,278.00
9H	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	141	FT	\$65.00	\$ 9,165.00		\$ 78.29	\$ 11,038.89	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,883.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 59.30	\$ 8,361.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,920.00
9I	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	43	FT	\$60.00	\$ 2,580.00		\$ 85.35	\$ 3,670.05	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,397.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 2,343.50	\$ 127.00	\$ 5,461.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,730.00
9J	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	147	FT	\$75.00	\$ 11,025.00		\$ 83.19	\$ 12,228.93	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,054.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 9,040.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 31,605.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 16,317.00
9K	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	244	FT	\$85.00	\$ 20,740.00		\$ 58.31	\$ 14,227.64	\$ 67.00	\$ 16,348.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 24,156.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 71.20	\$ 17,372.80	\$ 228.00	\$ 55,632.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 27,328.00
9L	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	307	FT	\$90.00	\$ 27,630.00		\$ 83.67	\$ 25,686.69	\$ 56.00	\$ 17,192.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 34,384.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 29,472.00	\$ 80.20	\$ 24,621.40	\$ 190.00	\$ 58,330.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 38,068.00
9M	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	295	FT	\$100.00	\$ 29,500.00		\$ 74.16	\$ 21,877.20	\$ 98.00	\$ 28,910.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,875.00	\$ 92.80	\$ 27,376.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 37,760.00
9N	611	27" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	5	FT	\$110.00	\$ 550.00		\$ 630.91	\$ 3,154.55	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 109.20	\$ 546.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00
9O	611	CATCH BASIN, 2-2B	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,196.98	\$ 1,196.98	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
9P	611	INLET, SINGLE CURB	10	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 2,085.12	\$ 20,851.20	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 24,500.00
9Q	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,256.05	\$ 4,512.10	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,966.00	\$ 5,932.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00
9R	611	MANHOLE, 60" ID	4	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 2,981.04	\$ 11,924.16	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
9S	611	MANHOLE, 96" ID W/ 8" DIVERSION WEIR	1	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ 6,878.33	\$ 6,878.33	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,709.00	\$ 9,709.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
9T	611	CLEANOUT (STORM)	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 556.04	\$ 556.04	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
10	895	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 13,186.20	\$ 13,186.20	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,159.00	\$ 23,159.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
		<b>PAVEMENT</b>																			
11	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	26	SY	\$5.00	\$ 130.00		\$ 52.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00
12	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	594	CY	\$125.00	\$ 74,250.00		\$ 116.00	\$ 68,904.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 86,130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 133.20	\$ 79,120.80	\$ 152.63	\$ 90,662.22	\$ 150.00	\$ 89,100.00
13	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	297	CY	\$50.00	\$ 14,850.00		\$ 46.60	\$ 13,840.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 22,423.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,305.00
14	407	TACK COAT	373	GALLON	\$2.50	\$ 932.50		\$ 3.25	\$ 1,212.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,119.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,119.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,492.00
15	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	160	CY	\$60.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 48.76	\$ 7,801.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 77.10	\$ 12,336.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00
16A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	124	CY	\$180.00	\$ 22,320.00		\$ 198.00	\$ 24,552.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 27,032.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 19,220.00	\$ 185.40	\$ 22,989.60	\$ 232.62	\$ 28,844.88	\$ 220.00	\$ 27,280.00
16B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2	135	CY	\$170.00	\$ 22,950.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 20,385.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 20,115.00	\$ 146.20	\$ 19,737.00	\$ 200.63	\$ 27,085.05	\$ 155.00	\$ 20,925.00
17A	452	6" NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC M	474	SY	\$55.00	\$ 26,070.00		\$ 59.44	\$ 28,174.56	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,810.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,810.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 19,434.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 26,307.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,810.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 27,492.00
17B	452	8" NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	56	SY	\$60.00	\$ 3,360.00		\$ 63.39	\$ 3,549.84	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 3,690.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,488.00
18A	609	CURB, TYPE 2A	42	FT	\$8.00	\$ 336.00		\$ 15.84	\$ 665.28	\$ 18.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00
18B	609	CURB, TYPE 6	210	FT	\$20.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 22.81	\$ 4,790.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 29.80	\$ 6,258.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00
18C	609	CURB (REUSED)	72	FT	\$5.00	\$ 360.00		\$ 28.56	\$ 2,056.32	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00
18D	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)	2,276	FT	\$20.00	\$ 45,520.00		\$ 20.79	\$ 47,318.04	\$ 24.00	\$ 54,624.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 43,244.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,900.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 50,299.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 68,280.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 59,176.00
19	SPECIAL	ODOT #1 AND #2 AGGREGATE (LIMESTONE)	390	CY	\$55.00	\$ 21,450.00		\$ 49.23	\$ 19,199.70	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 84.20	\$ 32,838.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,940.00
		<b>WATER WORK</b>																			
20A	638	3" WATERLINE RELOCATION	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 5,949.23	\$ 5,949.23	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,723.00	\$ 1,723.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
20B	638	6" WATERLINE RELOCATION	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 4,366.38	\$ 4,366.38	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
20C	638	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 781.26	\$ 1,562.52	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,451.00	\$ 2,902.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
20D	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EACH	\$150.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 93.76	\$ 375.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00
20E	638	CURB BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	10	EACH	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 93.75	\$ 937.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 100			

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME:	DiGioia-Suburban Exc., LLC		Tucson, Inc.		Tri Mor Corp.		Elite Excavating		Wenger Excavating, Inc.		Lockhart Concrete Co.		S.E.T., Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>																					
21A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	310	FT	\$80.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 96.74	\$ 29,989.40	\$ 62.00	\$ 19,220.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 41,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 87.30	\$ 27,063.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,100.00	
21B	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 (SANITARY)	1,006	FT	\$90.00	\$ 90,540.00	\$ 75.80	\$ 76,254.80	\$ 71.00	\$ 71,426.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,660.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 141,846.00	\$ 100.90	\$ 101,505.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,600.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 169,008.00	
21C	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID (SANITARY)	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,294.41	\$ 4,588.82	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,523.00	\$ 7,046.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	
21D	611	DROP MANHOLE, 48" ID (SANITARY)	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,465.80	\$ 4,465.80	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,431.00	\$ 5,431.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
21E	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY)	3	EACH	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 502.76	\$ 1,508.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>																					
22A	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	13.50	FT	\$9.00	\$ 121.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 124.88	\$ 18.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 243.00	
22B	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	21.50	FT	\$11.00	\$ 236.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 387.00	
22C	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST (ANCHOR)	14	FT	\$14.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 122.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 252.00	
22D	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST AND ANCHOR (TYPE S)	13.50	FT	\$14.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 116.10	\$ 18.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 243.00	
22E	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	1	EACH	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	
22F	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	27.60	SF	\$20.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 496.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 469.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 993.60	\$ 16.75	\$ 462.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 552.00	
22G	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	7	EACH	\$20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 96.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	
22H	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	1	EACH	\$75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	
22I	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	5	EACH	\$25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	
23A	644	STOP LINE	11	FT	\$5.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 138.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	
23B	644	CROSSWALK LINE	78	FT	\$3.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 1,302.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 936.00	
23C	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 72 INCH	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	
23D	644	LANE ARROW, 36 INCH	4	EACH	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	
<b>LANDSCAPING</b>																					
24A	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2", (WHITE FRINGETREE)	8	EACH	\$450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 4,696.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 881.00	\$ 7,048.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 4,560.00	
24B	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2", (KOUSA DOGWOOD 'SNOW TOWER')	6	EACH	\$450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 3,030.00	
24C	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2", (RASPBERRY SPEAR CRABAPPLE)	7	EACH	\$450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 934.00	\$ 6,538.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,920.00	
24D	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-1/2", (EASTERN HOPHORNBEAM)	5	EACH	\$450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,100.00	
<b>INCIDENTALS</b>																					
25	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$17,445.70	\$ 17,445.70	\$ 7,935.12	\$ 7,935.12	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 48,992.00	\$ 48,992.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	
26	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46,943.22	\$ 46,943.22	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,266.00	\$ 45,266.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 58,250.00	\$ 58,250.00	
						<b>\$790,000.00</b>															
CONTINGENCIES 10%						<b>\$ 79,000.00</b>															
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 869,000.00</b>															
							<b>\$ 832,729.07</b>														
							<b>\$ 858,488.30</b>														
							<b>\$ 881,260.50</b>														
							<b>\$ 897,204.20</b>														
							<b>\$ 938,383.32</b>														
							<b>\$ 1,027,841.35</b>														
							<b>\$ 1,121,678.10</b>														

Bond Subs List	Cincinnati Ins. Co.	Bond Subs List	Western Surety	Bond Subs List	Fidelity & Deposit Co.	Bond Subs List	Travelers Casualty	Bond Subs List	Hartford	Bond Subs List	Western	Bond Subs List	Fidelity
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes